The Grand Island Fire Chief shall be the Administrator of 
this Agreement.

VII.

The County’s financial obligations to the City pursuant to 
this Agreement shall be as follows:

A.  The County shall make two (2) annual payments to the City of  
    One Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00) for a 
    total of Three Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars 
    ($360,000.00) during the duration of this Agreement.  Annual 
    payments shall be based on the County’s fiscal year which 
    begins on July 1 and ends June 30.

B.  The County’s annual payments to the City shall be made 
    according to the following schedule: